

SC 5153/2024
State Vs Rabiya @ Dulali
FIR No. 182/2024
PS NFC
U/s 21/29 of NDPS Act

01.10.2024

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Accused Rabiya @ Dulali and Bahidul @ Baidul
produced from JC.
Sh. Shan-Ul-Islam, Ld. Counsel for accused Rabiya
@ Dulali.
Ms. Sushma Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused
Bahidul @ baidul.

Copies of charge sheet have been supplied to the
accused persons against proper acknowledgment.

Put up for arguments on charge on **25.10.2024**.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi: 01.10.2024