

SC 5153/2024
STATE Vs. RABIYA @ DULALI ETC.
FIR No. 182 /2024
PS- (New Friends Colony)

25.10.2024

Present : Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Shan-ul-Islam, Ld. Counsel for accused Rabiya
@ Dulali.
Ms. Sushma Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused
Bahidul @ Baidul.
Both accused produced from JC.

Today, the matter is listed for arguments on the point of charge. However, Ld. Counsel for accused Rabiya @ Dulali requested for an adjournment on the ground that he could not go through the file for arguments and therefore, is not prepared for arguments today.

Heard. Allowed.

At his request, be listed again for **arguments on the point of charge on 06.12.2024.**

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /25.10.2024